
   

  

Attendance 

Every day matters – Every 

minute counts! 

Stebon’s magic number is 

97%. This is because we are 

aiming for 97% attendance. 

This week’s whole school 

attendance was 93.4%  

Come on Stebon! 

Congratulations to Y2 Albert 

Einstein class who had 98.9% 

attendance this week!  

Key dates: 

Mon 3 Apr - Fri 14 Apr 2023: 

Spring Holiday 

Mon 17 Apr - Fri 26 May 2023: 

School open for Summer term 

Fri 21 Apr 2023: School closed 

for Eid 

Thu 27 Apr 2023: Shaping 

Stebon’s Future Conference 2 

Monday 1 May 2023: May 

Bank Holiday 

Monday 8 May 2023: Bank 

Holiday - King Charles III 

Coronation 

 

Click for NEW Apr 2023 - 

Oct 2023 lunch menu 

Click for term dates for 

2022/23 & 2023/24 
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Stebon Primary School’s 

Today is the last day of the Spring term. School will be open for the Summer 

term from Monday 17th April 2023. We wish everyone a lovely break! 

 

School will be closed for Eid on Friday 21st April 2023, further details about 

parties and Eid celebration lunch will be shared after the holiday. 

 

The Eric Carle 

class (2 year old 

nursery) has 

had a very busy 

week. 

 

We have made 

our own Easter 

egg collages, 

we have 

developed 

our motors skills 

and used 

scissors to make 

Ramadan 

Lanterns. We 

also made 

delicious 

chocolate nests 

for Easter. 

 

To end the term 

off we had a 

parent stay and 

play session. 

Thank you to all 

the parents 

who took part 

and attended 

and thank you 

to all the 

parents who 

joined our potty 

training 

workshop. 

https://stebon.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Stebdon-TH-CCS-Menu-A2.pdf
https://stebon.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Stebdon-TH-CCS-Menu-A2.pdf
https://stebon.org.uk/term-dates/
https://stebon.org.uk/term-dates/
https://stebon.org.uk/
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Stebon Primary School’s 

Shakespeare Schools Festival 2023 

 
On Wednesday, all three of our Y4 classes 

performed at Greenwich Theatre as part 

of the Shakespeare Schools Festival. Their 

shows were outstanding and the 

togetherness of the casts was striking. 

Seeing the results of their effort and 

growing confidence this term was 

fantastic!  

 

Jen said “It’s wonderful working with the 

class teachers and classes to put on 

these shows. Seeing how everyone’s 

confidence grows throughout the 

process is fantastic to see, their sense of 

achievement after the project ends 

makes all the rehearsal time worth it. It 

was lovely to see parents get involved 

with the shows and to celebrate as a 

community during Ramadan. I’d love to 

thank all of our hard working LETTA staff 

for contributing to the children’s once in 

a lifetime opportunity.” 

 

Well done Year 4! 

 

Watch this space and Twitter for more photos! 

https://stebon.org.uk/
https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
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Stebon Primary School’s 

The new 

school menu 

will be served 

after the 

spring 

holiday from 

Monday 17th 

April 2023. 

 

This menu has 

been 

designed 

with input 

from our 

school 

council. The 

vegetable 

samosa in 

week 2 is all 

their work! 

 

You can 

always find 

the lunch 

menu on our 

website, 

along with 

healthy 

packed 

lunch ideas if 

your child 

ever wants to 

bring lunch in 

from home. 

https://

stebon.org.uk

/lunches/ 

 

The next 

themed 

lunch menu 

will be for Eid 

on Tuesday 

25th April 

2023. 

https://stebon.org.uk/
https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
https://stebon.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Stebdon-TH-CCS-Menu-A2.pdf
https://stebon.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Stebdon-TH-CCS-Menu-A2.pdf
https://stebon.org.uk/lunches/
https://stebon.org.uk/lunches/
https://stebon.org.uk/lunches/
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Stebon Primary School’s 

Term Dates 2023 - 2024 

INSET: (School Closed)   Fri 1 Sept 2023 & Mon 4 Sep 2023 

School open:    Tue 5 Sept – Fri 20 Oct 2023 

Half term:     Mon 23 Oct – Frid 27 Oct2023 

School open:    Mon 30 Oct – Fri 15 Dec 2023 

Christmas Holiday:   Mon 18 Dec – Wed 3 Jan 2024 

 

INSET: (School Closed)  Thu 4 Jan 2024 & Fri 5 Jan 2024  

School open:    Mon 8 Jan – Fri 9 Feb 2024 

Half term:     Mon 12 Feb – Fri 16 Feb 2024 

INSET: (School Closed)   Mon 19 Feb 2024 

School open:    Tue 20 Feb – Thu 28 Mar 2024 

Spring Holiday:    Fri 29 Mar – Fri 12 Apr 2024 

 

School open:    Mon 15 Apr – Fri 24 May 2024 

May Bank Holiday:   Mon 6 May 2024 

Half term:     Mon 27 May – Fri 31 May 2024 

School open:    Mon 3 Jun – Tues 23 Jul 2024 

 

*Good Friday 29 March 2024 

*Easter Monday 1 April 2024 

 

The school will be closed on Eid celebration day below; 

Eid-ul-Adha:    Mon 17 Jun 2024 (School Closed) 

 

FYI KS2 SATs week:   Mon 13 May – Thu 16 May 2024   

Confirmed term dates for 2022-2023. Term dates for the 

academic year can be found on the Stebon website. 

 

Spring Holiday:   Mon 3 April – Friday 14 April 2023 

School open:    Mon 17 April – Friday 26 May 2023 

May Bank Holiday:  Mon 1 May 2023 

Bank Holiday:   Mon 8 May 2023   

(King Charles III Coronation) 

INSET (School closed):   Mon 15 May 2023 

Half term:     Mon 29 May – Fri 2 June 2023 

School open:    Mon 5 June – Fri 21 July 2023 

 

Eid-ul-Fitr(school closed):  Fri 21 Apr 2023 

KS2 SATs week:    Tue 9 May 2023 – Fri 12 May 2023 

 

Update: Tower Hamlets does not have scheduled polls on 

Thursday 4 May 2023 so Stebon will be open to pupils as usual. 

RSPB Big Schools’ Birdwatch for 2023 

 

Results for the RSPB Big Schools’ 

Birdwatch for 2023 are in and the 

resounding winner, with 84% of schools 

spotting at least one was the 

blackbird.  The average number of 

blackbirds seen being a mighty 7.6 

per school. 

 

The Top 10: 

1. Blackbird 

2. Wood pigeon 

3. House sparrow 

4. Starling 

5. Magpie 

6. Carrion crow 

7. Black -headed gull 

8.  Robin 

9. Feral pigeon 

10. Blue tit 

 

Thank you to our Eco-School 

‘twitchers’ for taking part in this 

important survey. 

https://stebon.org.uk/
https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
https://stebon.org.uk/term-dates/

